Programmable
DC Power Supply
Chroma’s new 62000P Series of programmable
DC power supplies offer many unique advan-
tages for ATE integration and testing.  These
advantage include a  constant power operating
envelope, precision readback of output current
and voltage, output trigger signals as well as

19. RS-485 Connector
20. AC Input Terminal
ORDERING INFORMATION
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Model 62006P-100-25 62012P-30-160 62012P-80-60 62012P-100-50 62012P-600-8
Output Ratings
Output Voltage 0-100V 0-30V 0-80V 0-100V 0-600V
Output Current 0-25A 0-160A 0-60A 0-50A 0-8A
Output Power 600W 1200W 1200W 1200W 1200W
Line Regulation
Voltage 0.01%+6mV 0.01%+2mV 0.01%+8mV 0.01%+10mV 0.01%+18mV
Current                  0.01%+5mA 0.01%+25mA 0.01%+10mA 0.01%+12mA 0.03%+20mA
Load Regulation
Voltage 0.01%+10mV 0.01%+3mV 0.01%+12mV 0.01%+18mA 0.01%+50mV
Current 0.01%+5mA 0.01%+10mA 0.01%+10mA 0.01%+28mA 0.03%+40mA
Voltage Measurement
Range 20V / 100V 6V / 30V 16V / 80V 20V / 100V 120V / 600V
Accuracy 0.05% + 0.05%F.S.
Current Measurement
Range 5A / 25A 32A / 160A 12A / 60A 10A / 50A 1.6A / 8A
Accuracy 0.1% + 0.1%F.S.
Output Noise (0-20MHz)
Voltage Ripple (P-P) 50 mV 50 mV 100 mV 125 mV 180 mV
Voltage Ripple (rms) 10 mV 5 mV 10 mV 15 mV 60 mV
Current Ripple (rms) 10 mA 120 mA 30 mA 20 mA 60 mA
OVP Adjustment Range 110% of Vset to 110% of Vmax
Efficiency 0.85 0.85 0.8 0.8 0.85
Drift (8 hours)
Voltage 0.02% of Vmax
Current 0.04% of Imax
Temperature Coefficient
Voltage 0.02% of Vmax/
Current 0.04% of Imax/
Transient Response Time 3 mS 3 mS 3 mS 3 mS 5 mS
10 % step change 200 mV 150 mV 250 mV 250 mV 600 mV
AC Input Voltage 95 to 250Vac
Weight 13 kg 13 kg 13 kg 13 kg 13 kg
Operating Temperature 0 ~ 40 0 ~ 40 0 ~ 40 0 ~ 40 0 ~ 40
Dimensions (HxWxD) mm 88 x 428 x 470 88 x 428 x 470 88 x 428 x 470 88 x 428 x 470 88 x 428 x 470
62006P-100-25 : Programmable DC Power Supply, 100V / 25A / 600W
62012P-30-160 : Programmable DC Power Supply, 30V / 160A / 1200W
62012P-80-60 : Programmable DC Power Supply, 80V / 60A / 1200W
62012P-100-50 : Programmable DC Power Supply, 100V / 50A / 1200W
62012P-600-8 : Programmable DC Power Supply, 600V / 8A / 1200W
A620004 : GPIB Interface for Model 62000P Series
A620006 : Rack Mounting Kit for Model 62000P Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Distributed by: